Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864111, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:psic21@punjabmail.gov.in



REVERT TO FAA

Τo,

The First Appellate Authority-cum-Chief Engineer D/S (North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar

Talwinder Singh, S/o Gurbachan Singh, VPO Dostpur, Tehsil Kalanaur, District Gurdaspur – 143 526

Versus

Public Information Officer,

o/o Superintendent Engineer, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (PSPCL), Model Town, Sub Division, Buttan Mandi, District Jalandhar.

Complaint Case No. 304 of 2020 (Video Conference proceedings)

PRESENT: Talwinder Singh (Complainant) 94642-48648 Gurpal Singh, SDO (for the Respondent) 96461-16053

ORDER:

1. The complainant, **Talwinder Singh**, filed this RTI application dated **10.2.2020** and sought information **regarding service record of Talwinder Singh S/o Sh. Gurbachan Singh**, from the PIO o/o **Superintendent Engineer**, **PSPCL**, **Jalandhar**. When no information was received, the Complainant filed a complaint under Section 18 of the RTI Act, 2005 to the Commission on **29.5.2020**. Notice was issued to the parties for first hearing in the Commission on **21.1.2021**.

2. Both parties are present through Video Conference Facility in the Deputy Commissioner's Office at Jalandhar. The complainant has informed the Commission that he essentially desires to get the information, he has sought in this RTI application.

3. Under the circumstances this Commission reverts this case to the **First Appellate Authority-cum-Chief Engineer D/S.(North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar**, with a direction that it be heard as a First Appeal, wherein both, the appellant and respondent PIO be heard in person, before a decision is handed down.

Sd/-(ASIT JOLLY) State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 21.1.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864111, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:psic21@punjabmail.gov.in



REVERT TO FAA

To,

The First Appellate Authority-cum-Chief Engineer D/S.(North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar

Ranjit Pal,

S/o Deewan Chand, # 207, Pannu Vihar, Leather Complex Road, Basti Bawa Khel, Jalandhar – 144 021

Versus

Public Information Officer,

o/o Superintendent Engineer Distribution Circle, Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, District Kapurthala.

Complaint Case No. 666 of 2020 (Video Conference proceedings) PRESENT:

RESENT: Ranjit Pal (Complainant) 70877-78930 Jaswinder Singh, Sr. XEN (for the Respondent) 96461-16018

ORDER:

1. The complainant, **Ranjit Pal**, filed this RTI application dated **15.2.2020** and sought information <u>regarding service record of Rachpal Singh S/o Sh. Satnam Singh</u>, from the PIO o/o **Supdt. Engineer Distribution Circle**, **PSPCL**, **Jalandhar**. When no information was received, the Complainant filed a complaint under Section 18 of the RTI Act, 2005 to the Commission on **16.9.2020**. Notice was issued to the parties for first hearing in the Commission on **21.1.2021**.

2. Both parties are present through Video Conference Facility in the Deputy Commissioner's Office at Jalandhar. The complainant has informed the Commission that he essentially desires to get the information he has sought in this RTI application.

3. Under the circumstances this Commission reverts this case to the **First Appellate Authoritycum-Chief Engineer D/S.(North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar**, with a direction that it be heard as a First Appeal, wherein both, the appellant and respondent PIO be heard in person, before a decision is handed down.

Sd/-(ASIT JOLLY) State Information Commissioner Chandigarh 21.1.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864111, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:psic21@punjabmail.gov.in



REVERT TO FAA

To, First Appellate Authority-cum-Chief Engineer D/S.(North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar

Rajinder Lal Syal,

S/o Raj Kumar Syal, # 302, Basti Sheikh, District Jalandhar – 144 002

Versus

Public Information Officer,

o/o Executive Engineer (Pro), Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (PSPCL), Model Town, Sub Division, Buttan Mandi, District Jalandhar.

Complaint Case No. 784 of 2020 (Video Conference proceedings)

PRESENT: Rajinder Lal Syal (Complainant) 98140-62708 (Respondent) Absent

ORDER:

1. The complainant, **Rajinder Lal Syal**, filed this RTI application dated **7.7.2020** and sought information <u>regarding installation of meter Account No. 3002969396</u>, from the PIO o/o **Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**, **Jalandhar**. When no information was received, the Complainant filed a complaint under Section 18 of the RTI Act, 2005 to the Commission on **14.10.2020**. Notice was issued to the parties for first hearing in the Commission on **21.1.2021**.

2. The respondent PIO is absent without intimation. The complainant has stated that it is imperative for him to get the information.

3. Under the circumstances this Commission reverts this case to the **First Appellate Authoritycum-Chief Engineer D/S.(North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar**, with a direction that it be heard as a First Appeal, wherein both, the appellant and respondent PIO be heard in person, before a decision is handed down.

Sd/-(ASIT JOLLY) State Information Commissioner Chandigarh 21.1.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864111, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:psic21@punjabmail.gov.in



REVERT TO FAA

Τo,

The First Appellate Authority-cum-Superintendent Engineer, W/S Circle, Backside PUDA office, Jalandhar

Avtar Chand,

S/o Chaman Lal, Village Kadiana, Post Office and Block Adampur, District Jalandhar.

Versus

Public Information Officer,

o/o Sub Divisional Officer, Water Supply & Sanitation Department, Sub Division No.3, New Baradari, PUDA Complex, District Jalandhar.

Complaint Case No. 828 of 2020 (Video Conference proceedings)

PRESENT: Avtar Chand (Complainant) 99159-62737 Sanjeev Kumar, Sub Division Clerk (for the Respondent) 98721-98871

ORDER:

1. The complainant, **Avtar Chand**, filed this RTI application dated **23.9.2020** and sought information **regarding water tank in village Kadiana Block Adampur District Jalandhar**, from the PIO o/o **SDO**, **Water Supply and Sanitation Department, PUDA, Jalandhar**. When no information was received, the Complainant filed a complaint under Section 18 of the RTI Act, 2005 to the Commission on **2.11.2020**. Notice was issued to the parties for first hearing in the Commission on **21.1.2021**.

2. Both parties are present through Video Conference Facility in the Deputy Commissioner's Office at Jalandhar. The complainant has informed the Commission that essentially desires to get the information he has requested in this RTI application.

3. Under the circumstances this Commission reverts this case to the **First Appellate Authority-cum-Superintendent Engineer, W/S Circle, Backside PUDA office, Jalandhar**, with a direction that it be heard as a First Appeal, wherein both, the appellant and respondent PIO be heard in person, before a decision is handed down.

Sd/-(ASIT JOLLY) State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 21.1.2021

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Madhya Marg, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864111, Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com, Email:psic21@punjabmail.gov.in



REVERT TO FAA

To, First Appellate Authority-cum-Chief Engineer D/S (North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar

Avtar Chand, S/o Sh. Chaman Lal, Village Kadian, Post office & Block Adampur, District. Jalandhar.

Versus **Public Information Officer,** o/o Senior Engineer/Ds (North), Punjab State Power Corporation Limited (PSPCL), Head Quarter, Shakti Sadan, District Jalandhar.

Complaint Case No. 839 of 2020 (Video Conference proceedings)

PRESENT: Avtar Chand (Complainant) 99159-62737 Tarsem Lal (for the Respondent) 96461-16057

ORDER:

1. The complainant, **Avtar Chand**, filed this RTI application dated **23.9.2020** and sought information <u>regarding water tank in village Kadiana Block Adampur District Jalandhar</u>, from the PIO o/o **SE/DS (North)**, **PSPCL**, **Jalandhar**. When no information was received, the Complainant filed a complaint under Section 18 of the RTI Act, 2005 to the Commission on **5.11.2020**. Notice was issued to the parties for first hearing in the Commission on **21.1.2021**.

Both parties are present through Video Conference Facility in the Deputy Commissioner's Office at Jalandhar. The complainant has informed the Commission that he essentially desires to get the information he has sought.

3. Under the circumstances this Commission reverts this case to the **First Appellate Authoritycum-Chief Engineer D/S.(North Zone), PSPCL, Shakti Sadan, Jalandhar**, with a direction that it be heard as a First Appeal, wherein both, the appellant and respondent PIO be heard in person, before a decision is handed down.

Sd/-(ASIT JOLLY) State Information Commissioner

Chandigarh 21.1.2021